

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2009-0	0548	Version:	1		
Туре:	Ordina	ance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/21/2	:009		In contro	Committee of the Who	ble
On agenda:				Final acti	on: 9/28/2009	
Enactment date:	10/8/2	:009		Enactme	t #: 16673	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 (Wastewater Treatment Division) representing employees in the department of natural resources and parks; and establishing the effective date of said agreement.					
Sponsors:	Bob Ferguson, Larry Phillips					
Indexes:	Agreement, Collective Bargaining, Union, Wastewater					
Code sections:						
	1. 16673,pdf, 2. 2009-0548 Checklist and Summary of Changes for the attached Collective Bargaining Agreement.doc, 3. 2009-0548 fiscal note.doc, 4. 2009-0548 King County Cojncil Adopted Labor Policies Contract Summary.doc, 5. 2009-0548 transmittal letter.doc, 6. A. Agreement Between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 Wastewater Treatment Division, 7. A. Agreement Between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 Wastewater Treatment Division, 8. B. Job Progression Handbook King County Wastewater Treatment Division, 8. B. Job Progression Handbook King County Wastewater Treatment Division & Service Employees International Union, Local 925 Revised August 2004, 9. B. Job Progression Handbook King County Wastewater Treatment Division and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 Revised August 2004, 10. C. Teach Lead Coach (TLC) Handbook King County Wastewater Treatment Division and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 Revised (8-5-04), 11. C. Teach/Lead/Coach (TLC) Handbook King County Wastewater Treatment Division and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 (representing employees in the King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 13. D. Addendum A Memorandum of Understanding Between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 (representing employees in the King County Wastewater Treatment Division), Subject: Union Participation in Benefit Time Standards Cmmittee, 14. E. Addendum B Memorandum of Understanding Between King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 15. E. Addendum B Memorandum of Understanding Between King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 16. F. Addendum C Attachment 1 Memorandum of Agreement between King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 16. F. Addendum C Attachment 1 Memorandum of Agreement between King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 17. F. Addendum C Attachment 1 Memorandum of Agreement between King County Wastewater Treatment Division), 17. F. Addendum C Attachment 1 Memorandum of					
	Ver. A	Action By			A = 41 =	
Date		-			Action	Result
9/28/2009		Metropoli	itan King Co	•	Passed	Result Pass
	1 N	Metropoli Metropoli	itan King Cou itan King Cou itan King Cou	unty Council		

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 (Wastewater Treatment Division) representing employees in the department of natural resources and parks; and establishing the effective date of said agreement.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The collective bargaining agreement negotiated between King County and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 (Wastewater Treatment Division) representing employees in the department of natural resources and parks and attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective from July 1, 2009, through and including December 31, 2009.

none